
CPNTR.AL  ADMTNTSTRATTVF TRIBUNAl . PRINCIPAL RFNCH 

CA No. 279/20C'2 

NOW flolhi this the 4th day of Sentember. 2002; 

Hon'hie Shri Justice V.S. Aggerwal Chairman 
Hon'hle hri S.K. Naik. Memher(A) 

Shri Harish Chander Sharma, 
F)(. Psi.ai Assist.an 
S/n Shr I Chunn I al Sharma. 
H, No. 11)2-A, Rhaj an PLira 
Rioc.k - A. Gall No 	9. 
Delhi. 	 .. 	Applicant. 

(By Shri Rally Kumar 

r 

Versus 

Union of i nd I a t.h rot..igh 
Secretary, 

Ministry of Communication, 
Department. of Poat. 
Dak Bhawan, 
New Delhi 	110 1)01 

2'. 	Thief Post. Mst.er lenerel 
Department. of Post. nf the C.P.M.C. 
Delhi Circle. flak Phawan. 
New Delhi 

- 	Senior Supeci nt.endent.. 
Air Mail Sorting Division, 
New Dihi- 110 1)21. 	 . 	Respondents 

(Shri S.K. flupta,Advocate) 

ORDFR(oral 
.Iiist.ice V..S.Aggarwai 

The 	applicant (H.C.Sharma) was a Postal 	Assista nt.. 

Departmental pocsedings had been initiated against. the 

applicant. pertaining to si 	article of charges. 	The 

I nqu ry offi c.er had wri t.t.e.n the finding that. the charge 

stood proved. The same are as follows: 

"Article of Charge: 	I - That. Shri Harsh 
Chander Sharma while ftnct.ioning as 
P/A.sst.t... 	GTB Nagar PD Delh -I-P on 3.4.57 
and 	1fl.06.7 did not. mail the original 
genuine Money Order list. 	and instead 
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p 

IV 

foer iist.s and M,C), Tssue journals of 
t.h 	dates 	he 	snauthOri7.ediy 	and 
fraduiently filled - n other fresh Money 
Order frr- m (MQ-R) p5y5hi to 	 'hi q  
friends,'his reiatves hut nt. to the 
genui nC payee, w th the same MO Nos; 
arnoijnt.s and dates as assigned to the 
original 	Money Orders, 	Tht.is Shri Harish 
Chender Sharp-  by h 	rflis-oonduc;i-. 	i laced 
t. 	have caused a peotiniary loss to the 
l.one. 	of R. 	1 20/- (Ps, 	2000 Va lu 	0-7 
the 	MC)s ± Ps. 	1 20/- MC) nomm I ssion psi d 
the reon) to the Deprt.rnent. of Posts, 
Govt.. 	of Tndla and thus violated th 
nrovis-ion of Rule 5 of PT PHR Vol.1. 

ArtiOt of Chrg 	2 - That. Shri Hrih 
Chaodr Sherma while work ing as P/Ast.t. 
OTP, Nao'ar 	P0 flihi-  qon 20.06. 1S7 	did 
not 	mail the or i ci nal end genul ne Monv 
Order and 	nsad Wh i 1 	preparingtha 
Hich V;:31 tip. Money Ordsr lit.s of thA dat., 
he 	anauthori7 ediy A nd frsdulentiv filled 
in other Fresh Money Order forms (MO-S 
payshl e to hi mse if ht.jt. not to thegenii inc 
payee, 	Wi t.h the same MO Nos; 	amount. nd 
date as assigned to the original Money 
Order. 	Thus Shri Harish Chander Sharma 
by his mis-nonduct. .31 ICOCd to have neused 
a 	penuniarv loss to the tune of Ps - 
104.0/- 	(Ps. 	1000 Value of the MOe ± P5. 
40/- MO, commission paid thereon) t.o the 
uepert.ment. of Posts, Covt. o f India and 
thus 'ioltd the provision of Rule S o-7  
PT PHF vol , T. 

Article f Charge: 	5 - That. Shri Herish 
Chndr Sharma while working as P/A OTF 
Naasr P0 ilhi-' on 21.1.57 and 	.7 17 

did not. mail the original & genuine Mone\' 
Orders and instead wh1e preparing the 
High Value Money Order Ii sts of the 
dates, 	he anauthor 1 7 edi y and fradu 1 ent.i 
fi 1 led in ot.hr fresh Money Order forms 

payable to his friendshut not. to 
the oenui ne nvees. with the same Mi) Nos 
end dates a assigned to the original 
Money Orders but. with changed arriounts. 
Thus Shri Hrih Chender She.rma by his 
rnis-coudljc;t.caused a euniarv iO$S to 
the 	tune oF Ps . 	51 20/-  (Ps - 	2000/- the 
'e l uc 	of the MOe + R.  
commission paidthereon to the 
flepartment. of Posts. (iovt.. 	of India and 
thus violated the Provision of Rule . 	of 
PT FHR Vol - 

'Article of Charge: 	4. - That. Shri Harish 
Chander Sharrna while journal 	ng the MO 
and preparina the High Value Money Order. 
15t. at. OTA Nagar PC) flelhi-q or 	2..5,O7 

.3nauthdri ?edi y and frdil Cnt.i y prepared 
t.hn High Value Money Orders on fresh 
fresh Mone Order Forms (MO-S.)assigned 
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the numbers of the Low Value money orde s 
000ked on that dt.e and made the said 
unajthorisedi y prepared high value money 

orders duly entered in the fraudl)l ent.i y 

made carbonic. copy Hiah Value money Order 
ist. dt. 	W.A.M. The said high value 

mnney orders were pyahie to the friends 
and reiat.ivs of Shri Harish Chander 

Sharma 

Thus Shri Harish Chander Sharma by hs 

rris-c.onduct cai.ised a pecuniary loss 	.o 
the tune of Ps. 	2OP/- (Ps. spop Value  

of 	the Mcs ± Pa . 	200,,' - MO Cornrni as inn 

admissihip thereone) to the Department. of 
Posts. 	Snvt.. 	of India and thus aileved 

to have violated the provision of Rule 

of PT FHR v'l.T. 

"Artie'f Charge: 	5 - That as per 

YO.W. 	Shri Harsh Chander Sharma P/A 

(ITS Na.aar PC) flelhi-q was to work as Peari, 
Counter & despat.ch  P/A in the said office 

on 	2: .4. 1057. 	10.06. 1097 	2. flF). I 997 

TIAM97, 2q.7 MR7 and 25. 2)9. 1 007, He 

WRS requ red to perform the duties of 
honk ma of Regd. art.' cls and despatch 

of Peg& articles and money order 

bundles. 	The said Shri Harish Chander 
Sharma al leaediv Journa.iise the money 

orders booked by the money order hooking 
counter PA on 2:4.57, iO.F).i957 and 

.9. 7 and also prepared the high value 
money order listson3.4.57, 10.06.07, 

202)6.07 , 21.7.07, 20.7 97 and 25.0,07 

without the written orders of the 

c;ornpetent authority as requi red under 

Rule 4 of P & T man. 	Vol. 	VT Part-i, 

Artc.le of charge no, 6 - That. Shri 

,V 
Harish Chander Sharma wh ii a working as 

Regn. 	Counter and despat.ch  PA at. (ITA 

Naaar P7) 1)elhi-9 oon 5.4.57. 10.6.07 and''  

M.R.67 unaut.hori sedi y prepared the M.Q. 

Issue journals and high value money 

oorder lists and on ?7).6.7, 21.7.07 and 

29.7 .7 unauthorsedly prepared the high 
value money order lts of the said dates 

and 	dtjri ng the course of such preparat io 
of MO issue journals and high value money 

order lst.s he is ailged to have 
unnuthorisedly and fraudulently filled tin 

high value money orders on frsh money 
order frrns (Mc-2,) 'payable to himself/his 
friends/his relatives and mailed them 

dtjI v ent.red 	in the HVMc 1 its of the 
respective dates as a.i Iged in Article of 

charges 1 to .9 above." 

To 	n,jrsuance of the same, the 	di5c;piinary authority had 

passed 	ar 	order djt.Cd 	0.1 .1992. 	The applicant, preferred 
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R( 	C)fl1 .riii On 	 A ppei1ste a tit.hority 	kd 	\ 

nsssd 	r 	ordsr cnrnntflsori lv reti rina t.h 	eppl iCnt.. 

Need. t.ci  Ry 	 hefor pFising t.hi cirdsr, the 

n ne 	a ut.hority hid srved e nnt,ic.e to the a ppiicnt. 

to show cus før P nh 2. nnmnt. of th C4 nuni shment.. 

2 	The rn'i cent. wes si mul tn oul y beina fri 

hefore the court. of the competent. jurisdiction a nd in t h e 

t.rI t.ht. hed ensued the cool cent. hen been ecoui tt.ed b'v 

the 	ec med ket,ronol I ten Mea I stret.e on  

chege fremed epelost. the enpi 'icent. by the leerned 

tn 	1ACO1 5t.r't. nert.e I ned to offences nun I sheble 

under Sect.ion 	i 	2o. ae. 47 11 end 120R of the Tndien 

Per 	I 	Code. 	Whenthe 	cnnl I cent. wes scoti I t.ted, 	he 

submitted e review ennhicst.ion before the ennellete 

cuthor t.y on 7.4 ?p0I 	but. the eppellet.e eut.horit.y on 

.04. 20(7 relented the se i d nnl I cet.i on 

Rv 	vi rt.ue of the nresent. enni icet.ion. 	the 

nnl bent seeks nijeshina of the orders nssed by the 

discipi u'ery es well es eppeiiet.ea ut.horit.y heid 	the 

V 	nresent. order  of 22 . 04. 20P2'. 

4. 	Accor4i no to the lee med counsel 	nce the 

eppicent. hac.z been ec;qtiit.t.ed by the iemned Met.ronolit.en 

Mcaist.ret.e. 	necesseri  iv In the depertment. A. l proceedings 

It. 	must. 	follow with 	the c.herges 	pertc in i ng 	t. 

miscnnronrict.ion of the ernoutlt. end other co-  reited fect. 

must. he held to heve not, been nroved. He further traes 

t.hel-. the mevew eppi ict.ion thet. was filed has been 

di sm ssed in which there Is no consi deret.i on of the 	• 

A 
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tidmnt. 	of 	t.h 	lrned Mrnnni it.en 	MAaist.rat. 

Lernd nntnsel rel is upon the de ision rendered by th 

Suprrrie Court. in the case of Capt. MPaul Anthony v, 

Bhrt Gold Mines Ltd. & Anr ; 51 1999(2) SC 456 

- 	The ,RPi 1 cat i on hs hen opposd. 	T 	rci v 

fi'ed 	it. hs been  print.d t.ht whilet.h 	pnhic.nt. ws  

wokia 	in th Rcaist.rtion Count.r of t.h Post. off ic 

from 	nhrtirv. 	I q 7 	tn Atiatist. 	I q7 hc 	issued bogus 

money (Irliers in 	is own nm and in the neme of his 

friends by using the oifice ohiono rroney order stertlp. 	He 

rep I aced the 	nti i ne high ye l tie money order ent.er e. d 	n 

HVMC l st. nd i nserI-.er the bogus money orders which hev 

heen found to be ned from different post. offices. 	Tt. s 

rot. dened 	the cool in hes since been ccnuit.t.cd by 

the cort. hut. it. is insisted t,het. the order nassed 

reec.tlno the eppiicet.ion is vAlid cnd there is no scope 

of i nt.erference 

We heve rP a rd the pert.1 es ' counsel 

7. 	The nrincinie is well settled t.het. in a 

criminCi 	trial 	the proo f reqtii red is of 	'beyond e 

reesonable doubt' 	while it. is not. so in depert.ment.el 

pro 	dinaa. 	Herein on preponderne of probabilities 

even the conciteion can he so arrived. 

... 	The above said pr Inc iple would very much apply 

to the fcct.s of the present. case. Acquittal by the court 

of the comnet.ent.tjrisdict.ion at. Delhi will 	no 	ipso 

TcI.c) set. aside th defence in the denart.menfe 
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procedings. 	The decision rendered by the Supreme Court 

in the cese of Capt 	M,Paul Anthony (suprs) would 	lo 

not, come to the rescue of the e.ppl ic-ent.. 	PCI ince on 

beh.lf of the applicant was being pled on nerarenh 24 

of 	the decision in the cese of CAnt.. 	M. PAul Anthony 

(Aupre) - which reAs: 

Since the facts And the evidence in both 
the proceedings nsrne1y, the depertrnent.e1 
proceedings and the crimi nsl osse were 
the ssme without there being Any iot.a of 
difference, the distinction, which is 
usually d rswn as between the deps rtment.A I 
proceedings and the or i mi nsl csse on the 
basis of snnrosch and burden of nroof. 

E 	would not be spplicehle to the inst.snt. 
('-A SC. 

q - 	The position before the Supreme Court in the 

csse referred to shove was t.hst the whole of the osse of 

the 	nrosecut.i on had been thrown out as incorrect and the 

Sppi csnt. had been scqiitted. The present cese sterds 

sltoget,her 00 A di fFerent. footing - 	The decision of the 

di sci p 1  nAry authority and 	t.herestter the appellate 

Atit.ho(t.y hd st.tsined finlit.y  wey hsck in the Year 

lqqS, 	Acquitt.sl after slmost eight yesrs of the same  

will not nut the Clock behind nor would it ao to the root. 
It 

 of 	the mst.t.er, which has become -Finsi . 	Otherwise also, 

Pprusal 	of the orders 	pAssed by the discipl inery 

authority And the sppel 1t.e eut.hor i t.y  cie-erI y shows t.hst 

they had proceeded on the hesis of the evidence before 

them. 	Cumuist.ive effect of t.hes e fct.s would he t.het. 

is not s proper and fit, csse where the sppl icsnt.. cn t.AkC 

AdVAntAge of the- decision of the court of iesrned 

Metropniitsn Magistrnte. 



Th 	other cOnt.ent on that. th 	rev i wi ng 

juthorit.v hs not conaidered the jtidgement, o f the learned 

Metropoitan Magistrate is 8io d el void of eny merit. 	At 

hst.. t.h 	to be taken note of was t.ht. the annl ir.ar, t. 

had 	been acqt..'i t.ted. 	The competent. aithor I t..ywa. a not. in a 

nosi ti on nor was it. nroner or, its n art to make comment. or 

the jucbemento f the learned Metropol ,tan Magist.rat. 

11 	No other arguments 

r__ 	is.,.. 	.1_i V 

	

. 	 - OLJ W .iOti 

rtiected. 

have hen advanced. 

mt.it.. fails and i5 

(VSAggarwal 
Msmher (Al 
	 Chal rman 

/ n a / 

V 


